



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SDW)VI
DELHI JAL BOARD : GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
WSTP KESHOPUR : NEW DELHI - 110018



F- /EE(SDW)VI/2015/ 19240

Work order No. 24

DATE 16/07/2015

**M/s Automation Heavy Electricals,
F-35A, Mansarover Garden,
New Delhi - 110015.**

Subject : Renovation of 11KV HT Panel Mohini make at SPS Punjabi Bagh.

D/Sir,

Please refer to your tender offer of NIT No. 5 item No. 01 due on 29.06.2015. It is to inform you that your rates have been accepted by the competent authority for the above mentioned work. You are requested to execute the work as per following specifications:-

S.No	Particular	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1.	Dismantling of HT Panel, Cleaning & dust blowing of HT Panel with the help of air blower & MTO.	5.00	jobs	1080/-	5400.00
2.	Servicing of Mohini make VCB, cleaning the complete VCB with cleaning solvent and heating the complete VCB & removing the moisture, cleaning of inner male & female contacts with CRC - 26 & MTO. Repairing of Mechanical system repairing.	5.00	jobs	14490/-	72450.00
3.	Heating the HT bus bar and remove the moisture and checking the bus bar with Hi pot testing. Insulating the bus bar with moisture proof epoxy paint.	3.00	jobs	10800/-	32400.00
4.	Calibration of relay with primary injection set.	4.00	jobs	4140/-	16560.00
5.	Wiring of panel relay, metering etc.	4.00	jobs	5400/-	21600.00
6.	Replacement of power pack	1.00	job	17100/-	17100.00
7.	Insulating the panel mounted HT insulator.	30.00	Nos.	1260/-	37800.00
8.	P/Fixing of space heater for remove the moisture.	10.00	jobs	3600/-	36000.00
9.	Heating the complete HT CT set and remove the moisture and checking the CT with Hi pot testing. Calibration the HT CT with secondary injection set.	12.00	nos	1440/-	17280.00

10.	Repairing of PT. Replacement of HT Fuses - 3 Nos. Replacement of auxiliary contacts.	1.00	job	6570/-	6570.00
11.	Insulating the busbar supporting HT insulator	36.00	Nos	360/-	12960.00
12.	P/Fixing of over load assembly.	1.00	job	2610/-	2610.00
13.	Assembling the complete panel & testing on load at site.	1.00	job	10800/-	10800.00
Total					289530.00
VAT @ 12.5% on 80% amount					28953.00
Grand Total					318483.00

(Rs. Three Lac Eighteen Thousand Four hundred Eighty Three only)

Terms & conditions.

1. The work should be completed within 30 days.
2. Payment will be made after execution of supply/work to the entire satisfaction of Engineer- in Charge.
3. Guarantee 06 Months.
4. Contract agreement is to be executed on a non judicial stamp paper of Rs. 50/-.
5. The firm will have to submit mandate form for Electronic clearance system.
6. Execution of work will be carried out by using all safety precaution along safety tools & tackles. The department shall not be responsible for any damage/injury/death to the firm's manpower during the execution of work.
7. The firm will have to submit site photo of three stage of work , 1). Initial stage of work ; 2). Middle stage of work ; 3) final stage of work.
8. The firm will be submit the Original purchase vouchers at the time of bill.
9. Old material will be returned to the department if any.
10. For renovation firm will use original spare parts, if any.
11. This is the turnkey job. H.T. Panels are to be renovated in all respects by repair/replacement of damaged parts as per specification even if parts are not taken in the estimate.

Sd/-

EE(SDW)VI

C.C. to:-

1. CE(SDW)/SE(SDW)III/ Dir. (Vig.)/EE(EDP)Cell
2. AE(E&M)II /Sr.A.O/A.A.O.(SDW)VI/H. Clerk
3. Case file / O/Copy

EE(SDW)VI

Adnan
Sanjay Kaph

